
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6373
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2003
RESTORATION OF WATER SUPPLY
BALIRAM

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. New Delhi, has deposited a sum of Rs. Forty lakh in order to restore the water supply from NDMC to the departmental flats at Kalibari Marg, New Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the date on which the above amount was deposited;

(c) whether the supply of water has been restored;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) by when NDMC water supply is likely to be restored in the Government flats?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) Yes. Sir, the department has deposited Rs. 41,04684/- (Rs. Forty One lakhs, four thousand six hundred and eighty four only) to NDMC for restoration of water supply at P&T Colony, Kali Bari Marg, New Delhi.

(b) The amount was deposited on 6.3.03 vide NDMC challan No. C-5 dated 6.3.03.

(c) The water supply has not been restored till date.

(d) The case is being pursued with NDMC.

(e) NDMC water supply is likely to be restored at an early date.
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